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Upcoming
Events

Apr. 6: Track at Leroy HS
vs El Paso/Gridley at 4:00
Apr. 7- 10: No School —
Easter Break

Apr. 13: SchBo at
Washington Gifted at 3:45
Apr. 14: Midterms

Apr. 15: Track at Morton
HS vs MBS at 9:00
Apr.17: PTO meeting
Apr. 18:Sch Bo vs
Riverview

Apr.19: Sch Bo vs St.
Mark’s at 3:45

Apr. 20: SchBo here vs St.
Marks at 3:45

Track Conference at MTHS
Apr. 25: Track at MTHS vs
Germantown at 4:15

Apr. 26: Scho Bo regioanls
begin

Apr. 29:St Mary’s Relays
May 1: Scho Bo sectional
begin

May 5: Sch Bo State

May 6: Track Sectionals
May 10: Sports Awards
Night at church at 6:00pm
May 12 State Track

The E-Falcon Newd etter

Apr. 6, 2023

Easter Break

Easter Break runs from Fri., April 7— Mon., April 10.
School resumes on Tuesday, April 11. Have a blessed
Easter!

8th Grade Parents

Please be sure to check your email for information
regarding your child's 8th Grade Dedication page in the
2022-2023 yearbook. Your child should have brought
home a hard copy as well. Please be sure to complete
the information sheet and send it, along with the
needed pictures, to Mrs. DuBois (NOT Mrs. Eckstein) by
April 21. Thank you!

St. Mary’s Auction

Thanks to the generous donations to all who
participated in this year’s auction, we were able to raise
over $130,000. We are truly blessed with the kindness of
our supporters.

Enrich the MIND...Build CHARACTER...Inspire LEADERSHIP...Instill DISCIPLINE... Nurture

the SOUL



Lunch Menu (Subject to change)

All lunchesinclude milk

(Apr. 10-14)

Monday, Apr. 10 — No School — Easter Monday

Tuesday, Apr. 11 — Hot dog on bun, chips, baked beans, fruit
Wednesday, Apr. 12 — Chicken fajita, corn, fruit

Thursday, Apr. 13 - Biscuit & gravy, sausage, hash brown, fruit

Friday, Apr. 14 — Tomato soup, grilled cheese, crackers, fruit

(Apr.17-21)

Monday, Apr. 17 —Pizza boat, corn, fruit

Tuesday, Apr. 18 — Corn dog, fries, peas, fruit

Wednesday, Apr. 19 — French toast sticks, sausage, hash brown, fruit
Thursday, Apr. 20 — Chicken sandwich, baked beans, chips, fruit
Friday, Apr. 21 — Fish sticks, carrots, fries, fruit

PTO Meeting

The next PTO meeting, and the final meeting of this school year, is on Monday,
April 17th at 6:30pm in the cafeteria. Please join us!

Sports Update

Archery: Congratulations to Noah Merrill who participated in the NASP State
Tournament in Champaign on Sat., Mar. 25, 2023. Noah shot a 262/300. He
ranked 163 out of 443 boys overall, 56 out of 184 Middle School Division Boys and
38 out of 76 8th grade boys. Congrats Noah and Good Luck in high shooting on
the MTHS Archery Team.

Have
a

blessed

Easter!
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